## Resolution Enabling Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc.

Received Aug 22, 2017

**Cross Connection Program Drinking Water Services** 

## to Require Backflow Prevention Devices 41-01327

The purpose of this resolution is to protect the health of people served by the water system maintained by Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc. by preventing contaminates from flowing backwards into the water supply. To accomplish this, the rules in this resolution are in compliance with Oregon Administrative Rules 333-061-0070 through 333-061-0074. The rules include the installation, maintenance and testing of backflow prevention devices and assemblies as well as other rules for the annual reporting of backflow data to the Oregon Health Authority. Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc. mandates compliance with the above stated Oregon Administrative Rules.

RESOLVED: As of this date, actual or potential cross connections are prohibited. If a potential exists for a cross connection, the water system must be protected by an appropriate backflow prevention device or assembly. Most high hazards or health hazards are specified in the above listed Oregon Administrative Rules. The remediation of these hazards will be given the highest priority by Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc.

Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc. has the right to refuse or terminate water service to any customer who does not install a backflow device or assembly when necessary, test it at least annually and repair it if necessary.

Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc. reserves the right to demand a backflow device be installed on the customer's water service line if access is not allowed to determine if a backflow device or assembly is already installed.

Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc. will allow a reasonable time to achieve compliance with this rule, but should a backflow incident occur, Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc. has the right to terminate service immediately and restore it only after compliance.

HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc.,

Water System PWS ID 41 01327, on this First Day of March, 2017.

L STAMP . FOREMAN ILIC - OREGON IN NO. 948466

David J Stringer, Chair

)

Date

Laura Kihlman, Secretary

This certificate is attached to a page document dated	Resolution enabling 3/14/17 entitled Oregon Shoras Beach Club- to regions backflow prevention CERTIFICATE devices
ACKNOWLEDGMENT CERTIFICATE devices	
State of Oleson	
County of Klamabe	
Before me, TORESA R Fortman	, on this
day personally appeared David Loseph Strings and Laura Killingen	
Name of signer(s)	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of office this 14th day of march, 2017.	
	Year COMM
Leresa R Forena	ing commission of
Notary Public's Signature	Signer's Identity verified by:
OFFICIAL STAMP	Personally known to me
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	☐ Identity proven on the oath
My Commission Expires MARCH 14, 2020	Name of credible witness  Identity proven on the basis of OR. DRIVERS Lie
(Seal)	Description of klentily card or other document

Copyright ©2011 American Association of Notaries, Inc. PO Box 630601 Houston, TX 77263 1-800-721-2663 www.usnotaries.com